s
A STARMAX

Assembly instruction

2025-04-01

P1191

Standard: PN-EN 1176-1:2017-12
Size: 6,80 x 4,32 m
Safety zone dimensions: 10,48 x 7,43 m
Safety zone: 54,02 m2
Height: 3,95 m
HIC: 2,00 m
Age: 3+




Foundation

-

wio gf I wo Q¢
wn
m
&
O =
s
fod o
g3
N
o
wo 0% S
o

o

i

Side view

T wos0
wo9'0

Wog'0

woe't
we/ T

woo'c



Module Name Picture Quantity
M1101 Square platform - 2
without fasteners @
M1102 Square platform - 3
1 fastener @
M1103 Square platform - 1
2 fasteners @
M1111 Triangular platform v 2
M1117 Trapeze platform for 1
slide
M1208 Slide 90 1
double Y\&
\ :H‘l h}‘
M1209 Tube slide . 1
spiral 200 complete ¥
/‘\/,’/ ]
M1301 Full protection 1
M1302 Perforated Security /]«/ 4
I ( \
10,
q.r/,/
M1304 Porthole Security —1 2




M1334 Security = 1
Beekeeper "-g _;‘*f‘? .
8o
M1338 Cover - Rod 10
M1343 Taper - Handle ~ i 3
oL
ly
M1374 Taper - Handle 618 0 1
il I
Iy ¥
U
M1381 Security 1
Beekeeper
M13101 Full Security 1
on the trapezoidal
platform to the slide -
full
M13101_OL Full Security 1
on the trapezoidal
platform to the slide -
full
M13102 Slide entrance 1
Tube 75- full
M1418 Rope crossing 1
700+30 - full
M1427 Tunnel 700 1




M1514 Climbing wall 90 1
M1546 Fireman's pole with N 1
steps 120 H
:iuli;’
M1601 Wave roof with holes 3
M1710 Tree house leaf 1
M1711 Hedgehog 1
P1191-01-22 Posts 1
P1191
Module Name Picture Quantity
ISO7380-2-M8x16-A2 | M8x16 screw with 273
washer head A2
ISO7089-M8-A2 Round flat washer 95
M8 A2 o
ISO7380-2-M8x20-A2 | M8x20 screw with 12

washer head A2




DIN986-M8-A2 Cap nut 76
M8 A2 G

1ISO7380-2-M8x30-A2 M8x30 screw with 22
washer head A2 @

B-P0000-07 Panel mounting angle \ 76

Q

ISO7380-2-M8x25-A2 | M8x25 screw with 78
washer head A2 @

DIN986-M10-A2 Cap nut 4
M10 A2 ‘

1ISO7089-M10-A2 M10 A2 washer : 4

DIN 986 - M8 Cap nut 16
M8 A2 ‘

1ISO7380-2-M8x35-A2 M8x35 screw with 5
washer head A2 @

Podzespot Name Picture Quantity

M1101-01 Square platform - 2
without fasteners @




M1102-01 Square platform - 3
1 fastener @

M1103-01 Square platform - 1
2 fasteners @

M1111-01 Triangular platform 2
twisted \/\/

M1117-01 Trapezoidal platform for 1
slide

M1208-01 Slide 90 1
fixed

B-M1001-01 Column anchor plate 24
80x80

M1209_01 Tube slide 1
spiral 200

H-M1301-01 Full Security 1
- Panel

H-M1302-01 7 4
Perforated Security Neal W

(10
cr/,//
M1304-01 Porthole Security — 2

- Pannel




M1334-01 Security = 1
Beekeeper "-g ; _;‘*f‘?
é';o;, ’
M1338-01 Rod 7 10
izt
H-M1343-01 Zwezka - Uchwyt 6
H-M1374-01 Taper - Handle 618 2
‘:J.’ E l E .’v““‘
—_—
M1381-01 Security 1
bee twisted
M13101_01 Full Security 1
on the trapezoidal
platform to slide
M13101_01_OL Full Security 1
on the trapezoidal
platform to slide OL
M13102_01 Slide entrance 1
tube 75
M1418_01 Przejscie linowe 1
700+30
K02 Screw cap 12 4

mm




H-M1428-01 Distance list )
tunnel- left /
H-M1428-02 Distance list .
tunnel- right /
H-M1428-03 Fixed Tunnel Panel m
H-M1428-04 Sliding Panel
Tunnel
P0803 Tube 700
M1514-01 Climbing wall
90 fixed
M1546-01 Fireman's pole N
with steps 120- l
fixed W‘ =
M1601-01 Wave roof with holes - .
fixed i
H-M1710-01 Tree house leaf —
H-P1500-22 Hedgehog




P1191-01-22

Posts
P1191

22




Assembly order

Step 1 - holes should be dug for the poles
(dimensions and depth on page 2)

5

(>

Step 2 - Screw the columns of the set
with the platform and place it in the previously dug holes.




Step 3 - Pre-assemble all components of the set.
R

S ”“ﬁ“fr%

N

)

Q/\¢

f

S b b
ASS S

TS

|
A\

Step 4 - Fill the trenches with concrete according
to the specifications on page 2



Step 5 - After waiting for the concrete to dry,
tighten all the components of the set and backfill the excavations.
Prepare the appropriate surface in accordance with the design.

{

%%

)
A




2.99

4.05

10.48
- ~0.70 = 035
— (.37 — = .35 = =070~ 070 ==0.70—

070

1.87

1.96

-

-

—




Na czerwono zaznaczono miejsca otworow mocujgcych w podescie /
In red is the placement of platform's mounting slots

P1191-20 P1191-16

P1191-18 2
P1191-22 Otwory mocujgce /

Mounting slots

P1191-14
P1191-10

P1191-06

P1191-02

P1191-01

P1191-21

P1191-17 P1191-15

P1191-03

. . P1191-07

P1191-11

Otwory mocujace /
Mounting slots




I

=
S

NN NN N NN = = | | || = -~

lU|p|WIN|R(O|o|e (N (Ud(WN|~o|P® N R IWINIE
o

i =l s e M E e I E R R E T E T E T E E I EE

[ e e e e e e e e e R e o e e e e e e [ = e e e A A
wauwwmmLn.h.hwwwwmwwuNMHHHHH
2 = 2O RN = 0N AW Ww o000 0=+ 0O 00o =

"."'8EEI—“DHO\-F\\JOOI-*AUJOOA-ILNI—*@OO\JI—*UJMH =

o

— | §

1 O =

N = ¢

N ~
(@)
Q
=
=
(@]
O
S5

|—~|—~Hl—nl—hl—hwl—kl—tl—hHl—tl—lwgl—LN-hl—hl—kl—tl—hl\)l—tuNg%~
H\
‘_?-"--..

— e ]
o - o B
_..._.._ e
=
N

/[ 2 .\

/= ==/§/

7%/@/}







B-M1001-01

PL1** [*

Lp./ No Nr kat. / Cat No Ilos¢ / Q
1 P11**/* 1
2 B-M1001-01 1
3 1SO7380-2-M8x16-A2 1

K

PLL¥¥/*

B-M1001-01




M1101 / M1102 / M1103 / M1104 / M1115

M1101 / M1102 / M1103 / M1104 / M1115

1S0O7089-M8-A2

P0401-01
DIN985-M8-A2
ISO7380-M10x20-A2 N\ I
%m P0401-02
oD bl

Cover unused holes.
Zakry¢ niewykorzystane otwory.

Lp./ No. Nr kat. / Cat No
1 P0401-01
2 P0401-02
3 1SO7380-2-M8x16-A2
I1S07380-2-M8x16-A2 4 I1SO7089-M8-A2
5 DIN985-M8-A2

Lp./ No. Nr kat. / Cat No  |Ilo$¢ / Quantity
1 M1101 / M1102 / 1

M1103 / M1104

2 1SO7380-2-M8x16-A2 12




M111i1l

Q)

X6
1S07380-2-M8x16-A2

M1111-01

Lp./ No. Nr kat. / Cat No  |Ilo$¢ / Quantity

1 M1111-01 1

2 1SO7380-2-M8x16-A2 6




M1117

Lp./ No. Nr kat. / Cat No QILZE:;I{W
1 1S07380-2-M8x16-A2 12
M1117_01 1




1SO7380-2-M8x20-A2

M1208-01

N

Lp. 7
/| Nrkat./ Cat No QIL'J‘;SnCU{y
No.

1 M1208-01 1

2 1S07089-M8-A2 6

3 1S07380-2-M8x16-A2 6

4 1S07380-2-M8x20-A2 12

5 DIN 986 - M8 6

6 B-M1001-01 4

ISO7380-2-M8x16-A2
ISO7089-M8-A2

DIN 986 - M8

\‘F\ S \ ////
\ T
| x
| | B-M1001-01
| | B
' 1S07380-2-M8x20-A2







M1301 / M1302

ISO7089-M8-A2

DIN 986 - M8

€,
&y|6
B-P0000-07
X
(A5
1SO7380-2-M8x16-A2
Lp./ No. Nr kat. / Cat No Ilos¢ / Quantity

M1301 / M1302

1

B-P0000-07

[SO7380-2-M8x25-A2

1SO7089-M8-A2

DIN 986 - M8

AR WNF

1SO7380-2-M8x16-A2

N RS

ISO7380-2-M8x25-A2

M1302

b




M1304

ISO7089-M8-A2
DIN986-M8-A2 ISO7380-2-M8x25-A2

ISO7380-2-M8x16-A2

Lp./ No. Nr kat. / Cat No Tlos¢ / Quantity

M1304 1

B-P0000-07

ISO7380-2-M8x25-A2

ISO7089-M8-A2

DIN986-M8-A2

UV hWN—
EEg N N SN

ISO7380-2-M8x16-A2




M1334

ISO7089-M8-A2

ISO7380-2-M8x16-A2

DIN 986 - M8

B-P0000-07 1S07380-2-M8x25-A2

M1334-01

TIlosc /
Lp. / No. Nr kat. / Cat No Quantity /.

1 B-P0000-07 4

2 1S07380-2-M8x16-A2 4
3 1S07380-2-M8x25-A2 4
4 1SO7089-M8-A2 4
5 DIN 986 - M8 4
6 M1334-01 1




M1338

A-M1338-01

1SO7380-2-M8x16-A2

Lp./ No.

Nr kat. / Cat No

Ilos¢ / Quantity

—

A-M1338-01

1

ISO7380-2-M8x16-A2

4




M1343 / M1374

IS07089-M8-A2

ISO7380-2-MB8x25-A2

DIN 986 - M8

H-M1343-01/H-M1374-01

— ")

t 3
B-P0000-07
& ﬁ
ISO7380-2-M8x16-A2
H-M1343-01/H-M1374-01 u
JIII \h""\-u.
— H-M1343-01 H-M1374-01
Lp./ No Nr kat. / Cat No Losc /
-1 TO- ' Quantity . —
1 |H-M1343-01/H-M1374-01 2 ﬂ
2 |B-PO000-07 6 U
5 |1507380-2-M8x25-A2 6 Bl @l |
7 |1507380-2-M8x16-A2 6 ]] © ﬂ
8 |I1SO7089-M8-A2 6
9 |DIN 986 - M8 6 L .




M1381
1S07089-M8-A2

DIN 986 - M8 ISO7380-2-M8x16-A2

-]
@

3
/
Lp. / No. Nr kat. / Cat No QILc;s;ﬁ:iiy )

1 B-P0000-07 4

2 ISO7380-2-M8x25-A2 4

3 I1SO7089-M8-A2 4

4 DIN 986 - M8 4

5 ISO7380-2-M8x16-A2 4

6 M1381-01 1




M13101/ M13101_OL

x4

Lp. / No.

Nr kat. / Cat No

Ilosc /
Quantity

M13101_01 / M13101_01_OL

1

1SO7380-2-M8x16-A2

4




M13102

TIlosc /

Lp. / No. Nr kat. / Cat No Quantity

1 1SO7380-2-M8x16-A2 10

2 M13102_01 1




M1418

x4

Lp. / No. Nr kat. / Cat No QILIJ(:aSr"lCtliy 4
1 DIN985-M10-A2 4
2 I1SO7089-M10-A2 4
3 I1SO7380-2-M8x16-A2 8
4 K02 4
5 M1418 01 1




H-M1428-04

H-M1428-04

H-M1428-03

H-M1428-03

1SO7089-M8-A2

M1427

1SO7380-2-

M8x16-A2

B-P0000-07

ISO7380-2-M8x25-A2

H-M1428-04

NN

P0803
DIN 986 - M8
Lp. / No. Nr kat. / Cat No Qliliﬁiiy
1 H-M1427-01 2
2 H-M1427-02 2
3 H-M1428-03 2
4 H-M1428-04 2 H-M1427-01
5 B-P0000-07 16
6 P0803 1
7 1SO7380-2-M8x25-A2 16
8 I1SO7089-M8-A2 16
9 DIN 986 - M8 16
10 |I1SO7380-2-M8x16-A2 16

H-M1428-03

H-M1427-02



M1514

1SO7089-M8-A2
DIN 986 - M8

M1514-01 < >

<=

Lp./ No. Nr kat. / Cat No Ilo$¢ / Quantity
1 M1514-01 1
2 ISO7089-M8-A2 3
3 DIN 986 - M8 3
4 I1SO7380-2-M8x16-A2 3




M1545/M1546/M1547/M1548

el b
N
i/,
M1545-01/M1546-01/M1547-01/M1548-01
Lp. / No. Nr kat. / Cat No QIlljgsnctI{y
1 M1545-01/M1546-01/ 1
M1547-01/M1548-01
2 1SO7380-2-M8x16-A2 4

N\ /
NS




M1601-01

M1601

Lp./ No.

Nr kat. / Cat No

Ilos¢ / Quantity

M1601-01

1

1SO7380-2-M8x30-A2

4

ISO7380-2-M8x30-A2




M1710

Lp. Nr kat. Ilos¢
1 |H-M1710-01 1
2 |ISO7380-2-M8x25-A2 2




M1711/M1711-OL

H-P1500-22/H-P1500-22-0OL

1SO7380-2-M8x35-A2

Tlos¢ /
Quantity
1 H-P1500-22/H-P1500-22-0OL 1
2 I1SO7380-2-M8x35-A2 5

Lp. / No. Nr kat. / Cat No




	P1191 
	Fundamentowanie 
	Rzut boczny 




